ITEM NO.801 COURT NO.9 SECT: SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1918-1919/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2016 in WP No. 16220/2015 16/12/2016 in WP No. 16373/2015 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)

TITIKSHA PACHORI AND ORS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2017 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv. (mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent/s, list the matter on 27.2.2017 along with SLP(C) Nos.917-933/2017 and connected matters.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master